
GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

20.05.2024 Seite 1/2

Neotech Metals Amends Hecla-Kilmer Definitive
Agreement

27.04.2024 | Newsfile

Vancouver, April 26, 2024 - Neotech Metals Corp. (CSE: NTMC) (OTC Pink: NTMFF) (FSE: V690)
("Neotech" or the "Company").Further to the Company's news release of March 11, 2024, wherein the
Company announced that on March 8, 2024 it had entered into a binding, definitive agreement with VR
Resources Ltd. ("VR Resources") (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company agreed to purchase a
100% interest in the Hecla-Kilmer REE mineral property located in Ontario (the "Transaction"), the parties
have executed an amending agreement (the "Amendment Letter") effective April 23, 2024 (the Agreement
and the Amendment Letter collectively the "Amended Agreement"). The Closing Date of the Transaction has
been extended to June 30, 2024 in order to facilitate a vote for VR Resources' shareholders at a Special
Meeting, to be held on May 31, 2024, as required by the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange.

For more Information please contact:
Reagan Glazier, Chief Executive Officer
E-mail: info@neotechmetals.com
Telephone:+1 403-815-6663

About Neotech Metals Corp.

The Company is a diversified Rare-Earth element exploration company based in Vancouver B.C., which
wholly owns its TREO and Foothills projects. The Company also holds options on the EBB nickel-cobalt
property. All projects are located in British Columbia, a world class mining jurisdiction.

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain information contained herein constitutes "forward-looking information" under Canadian securities
legislation. Generally, forward-looking information can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology
such as "will", "will be" or variations of such words and phrases or statements that certain actions, events or
results "will" occur. Forward-looking statements are based on the opinions and estimates of management as
of the date such statements are made and they are from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking
statements or forward-looking information subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other
factors that may cause the actual results to be materially different. There can be no assurance that such
statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those
anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward- looking
statements and forward-looking information. The Company will not update any forward-looking statements or
forward-looking information that are incorporated by reference herein, except as required by applicable
securities laws.

The CSE has not reviewed, approved, or disapproved the contents of this press release.

To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/207121

/profil/273--Newsfile
/minen/4333--Neotech-Metals-Corp
/minen/3385--VR-Resources-Ltd
/minen/3385--VR-Resources-Ltd


GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

20.05.2024 Seite 2/2

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/616562--Neotech-Metals-Amends-Hecla-Kilmer-Definitive-Agreement.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

https://www.goldseiten.de
https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/616562--Neotech-Metals-Amends-Hecla-Kilmer-Definitive-Agreement.html
/intern/agb.php
/intern/agb.php
/intern/datenschutz.php

